

8-22

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JUL 31 1989

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____

Deputy Clerk

CASE NO. 74 280

IN RE: The Recall of
BARNEY KORETSKY, as Mayor of
Pembroke Park, Florida.

_____/

SARAH PHELPS, Chairwoman of the
RECALL COMMITTEE, THE TOWN OF
PEMBROKE PARK,

Petitioner/Appellee,

v.

BARNEY KORETSKY,

Respondent/Appellant.

_____/

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE FOURTH
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL - CASE NO. 89-0488

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JOSEPH H. WEIL, ESQUIRE
Co-Counsel for Barney Koretsky
~~S.W. 109th Avenue~~
~~Sweetwater, Florida 33174~~
(305) 895-6366
Fla. Bar No. 085675

CATHERINE RAFFERTY, ESQUIRE
MILLER, SQUIRE & RAFFERTY,
CHARTERED
Attorneys for Barney Koretsky
500 Northeast Third Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
(305) 764-3211
Fla. Bar No. 348872

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF CASE THE AND OF THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	6
A. THE PLAIN MEANING OF THE RECALL STATUTE SUPPORTS THE APPELLATE COURT DECISION THAT IT DOES NOT APPLY TO CITIES WHICH DO NOT HAVE PROVISIONS FOR RECALL	6
B. STATUTORY CONSTRUCTION RULES IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE NATURE OF HOME RULE POWER DICTATE A FINDING OF LEGISLATIVE INTENT TO LIMIT THE APPLICATION OF THE STATUTE	8
C. THE ELECTION DATE SET BY THE CHIEF JUDGE IS OUTSIDE THE WINDOW PERIOD PROVIDED IN THE RECALL STATUTE AND IS THEREFORE UNAUTHORIZED	16
D. THE CHIEF JUDGE SHOULD HAVE RULED ON THE ISSUES PRESENTED IN THE ANSWER AND COUNTERCLAIM AND CROSS-CLAIM FILED BY MAYOR KORETSKY BEFORE SETTING AN ELECTION DATE	20
E. THE MARCH 6, 1989, ORDER DID MORE THAN CHANGE A SCRIVENER'S ERROR AND THEREFORE WAS ENTERED IN EXCESS OF THE CHIEF JUDGE'S JURISDICTION PURSUANT TO THE APPELLATE COURTS RELINQUISHMENT	25
CONCLUSION	27
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	28

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Clinto v. State</u> 377 So.2d 663 (Fla. 1979).	15
<u>Florida League of Cities, Inc. v. Department of Insurance and Treasurer</u> 540 So.2d 850 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989)	13
<u>Jividen v. McDonald</u>	21, 22
541 So.2d 1276 (Fla. 2DCA 1989)	
<u>McKibbon v. Fuiarik</u>	26
385 So.2d 724 (Fla. 4DCA 1980)	
<u>Peninsular Supply Company v. C.B. Day Realty of Florida, Inc.</u> 423 So.2d 500 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982)	10
<u>Public Employees Rel. v. Dade County Police Benevolent Assn.</u> 467 So.2d 987 (Fla. 1985)	9
<u>State v. Massachusetts Company</u>	10
95 So.2d 902 (Fla. 1956)	
<u>State v. Stein</u>	9
198 So.82 (Fla. 1940)	
<u>Sullivan v. Division of Elections</u>	10
413 So.2d 109 (1 DCA 1982)	
<u>Thayer v. State</u>	14
335 So.2d 815, 817 (Fla. 1976)	
<u>Volunteer State Life Ins. Co. v. Larson</u>	14
2 So.2d 386 (Fla. 1941)	
<u>Wilder v. Wilder</u>	25
251 So.2d 311 (Fla. 4DCA 1971)	

STATUTES

PAGE

Section 100.361 Fla. Stat. (1987)	3.	4.	6.	7.	13.	15.	16.	21.	23
Section 100.242 Fla. Stat. (1987)	17
Section 106.23(2) Fla. Stat. (1987)	10
Section 112.51 Fla. Stat. (1987)	7
Section 166.021 Fla. Stat. (1987)	11. 12
Section 166.031 Fla. Stat. (1987)	8. 12
Section 286.011 Fla. Stat. (1987)	23
Ch. 74-130 Laws of Florida	10. 11
Ch. 77-174 Laws of Florida	9
Ch. 77-175 Laws of Florida	9
Ch. 77-279 Laws of Florida	9

CONSTITUTION PROVISIONS

Article 4. Sec. 7(c) Florida Constitution (1968)	.	.	7
Article 8. Section 2. Florida Constitution (1968)	.	.	10. 12

OTHER AUTHORITY

Division of Elections Opinion No. 77-10 (March 22. 1977)	8
Fla.R.App.P. 9.310(b)(2)	18
Fla.R.Civ.P. 1.540	26
